COMMON COUNCIL (Form B-01-2012)
Agenda Request Form

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to
be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in
which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in
case we need to get in touch with you. The Common Council meets at 6:00 p.m. in City Hall
located at 70 E. Monroe Street.

Date Submitted: | 01-05-21

s e

012021

Telephone;  317-736-3600
Email Address:  jrhoades@franklin.in.gov

Mailing Address:

- Jayne Rhoades, Clerk-Treasure

- Name: . Telephone: 317-736-3609

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Common Council
agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor’s office no
later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting.



Budgetary Ordinance No.: 21-02
A Budgetary Ordinance
Authorizing An Additional Appropriation For
Non-Tax Supported Funds

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate money into the Non-Tax

supported funds, the fund names and appropriations noted below; and

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Common Council of City of Franklin, Indiana that for the
expenses of the taxing unit, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated for the

purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

APPROPRIATED
Park Donation Fund 271-
Unrestricted 271-001-200 $ 500.00
Senior Center Unrestricted  271-002-200 $ 6,706.36
Trails 271-003-300 $ 1,069.79
Scholarship 271-005-200 $ 562.35
Fall Festival 271-006-200 $ 1,000.00
Earth Day 271-010-200 §  500.00
Skate park 271-013-300 $ 103.36
Walk A Hound 271-019-200 $ 25.00
Sunscreen 271-023-200 § 66.14
Ampitheater Project 271-024-400 $ 25,000.00
Total Fund 271 § 35,533.00
Donation Fund-217
Police Unrestricted 217-002-200 $ 34.80
Fire Unrestricted 217-003-200 § 880.04
Cemetery-Restricted 217-007-200 $ 9.16
Tree Board 217-011-200 $3,976.06
JCCF Kuji 217-012-300 $ 3,285.36
Francis Melton Memorial 217-013-300 $25,693.19
National Night Out 217-016-200 $ 1,291.24
Cemetery-Unrestricted 217-018-200 $ 1,370.00



PD Drones
Police Emergency Equp
Rule the Road

Duke-Youngs Creek
Mitigation & restoration

Safe Haven Baby Box

Total Fund 217

Park Grants Fund 276
Challenge Course
Ethos Art Show

PC Wireless
Instructional Unit
Fiesta Day

AAC Computer Lab
Trails

AAC Upholstery & Stove
Splash Pad

Total Fund 276

Local Law Enforcement Continuing Education Fund 233
233-001-200
233-001-300

Supplies
Services

Total Fund 233

Park/Rec Infrastructure Improvement Fund 454

Capital
Total Fund 454

Cemetery Trust Fund 274

Supplies
Total Fund 274

Fire Medic Fund 766

217-021-200
217-023-200
217-019-200
217-025-300

217-027-300

276-001-100
276-003-200
276-011-200
276-004-100
276-012-200
276-005-200
276-016-300
276-019-200
276-020-400

454-001-400

274-001-200

$ 2,272.00
$ 596.88
$ 22227
$23,334.00

$ 15,000.00

§ 77,965.00

$ 29.83
$ 2,934.44
$ 1.99
$ 5.75
$ 2,146.51
$ 6.00
$ 501.41
$ 421.07
$250,000.00
$256,047.00

$ 68,793.00
$ 14,792.00
$ 83,585.00

$ 126,502.00
$126,502.00

$ 3,622.00
$  3,622.00



Supplies 766-001-200 $ 17,944.00

Services 766-001-300 $ 1,000.00

Total Fund 766 $ 18,944.00

Riverboat Wagering Tax Rev 242

Services 242-001-300 $150,000.00

Total Fund 242 $150,000.00

Police Forfeiture 277

Local-Supplies 277-001-200 $ 34,168.00

Total Fund 277 $ 34,168.00

Introduced and Filed on the day of 5 2021,

DULY PASSED on this day of , 2021, by the Common Council
of the City of Franklin, Johnson County, Indiana, having been passed by a vote of in
Favor and Opposed.

City of Franklin, Indiana, By its Common Council:

Voting Affirmative:

Kenneth Austin, President

Shawn Taylor, Vice-President

Daniel J. Blankenship

Robert D. Heuchan

Anne McGuinness

Chris Rynerson

Melissa Jones

Voting Opposed:

Kenneth Austin, President

Shawn Taylor, Vice-President

Daniel J. Blankenship

Robert D. Heuchan

Anne McGuinness

Chris Rynerson

Melissa Jones



Attest:

Jayne Rhoades
City Clerk-Treasurer

Presented by me to the Mayor of the City of Franklin for his approval or veto pursuant to Indiana
Code § 36-4-6-15, 16, this day of , 2021 at

o’clock a.m./p.m.

Jayne Rhoades,
City Clerk-Treasurer

This ordinance having been passed by the legislative body and presented to me [Approved by me
and duly adopted, pursuant to Indiana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana
Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this day of , 2021 at

o’clock a.m./p.m.

Stephen Barnett
Mayor

Attest:

Jayne Rhoades,
City Clerk-Treasurer

Prepared by: srb



