## (Form B-01-2012)

## COMMON COUNCIL Agenda Request Form

Organizations and individuals are asked to submit a request form and supporting documents to be placed on the agenda. You will be contacted by the City confirming the date of the meeting in which your request will be heard. Please make sure that your contact information is accurate in case we need to get in touch with you. The Common Council meets at 6:00 p.m. in City Hall located at 70 E. Monroe Street.

Date Su	ıbmitted:	01-05-21	Meetin	g Date:	01-20-21
Contact	Informatio	on:			
Reques	ted by:	Jayne Rhoades, Clerk	c-Treasurer		
On Beh	alf of Orga	nization or Individual:			
Telepho	ne;	317-736-3609			
Email A	ddress:	jrhoades@franklin.in.g	gov	W (C)	Control of the Contro
Mailing	Address:	70 E Monroe Street	Franklin, IN	16131	100 - 100 -
Describ	e Request:				
Need to	appropriate	e non-tax supported fund	ds for 2021	National Control of the Control of t	
List Sup	porting Do	ocumentation Provided	l:		
Commor	n Council B	udgetary Ordinance 21-	02		
Who wil	l present t	he request?			
Name:	Javne Rh	oades, Clerk-Treasurer	Telephone:	317-736	3 2600

In order for an individual and/or agency to be considered for new business on the Common Council agenda, this reservation form and supporting documents must be received in the Mayor's office no later than 4:00 p.m. on the Wednesday before the meeting.

## Budgetary Ordinance No.: 21-02 A Budgetary Ordinance Authorizing An Additional Appropriation For Non-Tax Supported Funds

WHEREAS, it has been determined that it is now necessary to appropriate money into the Non-Tax supported funds, the fund names and appropriations noted below; and

**NOW, THEREFORE,** be it ordained by the Common Council of City of Franklin, Indiana that for the expenses of the taxing unit, the following additional sums of money are hereby appropriated for the purposes specified, subject to the laws governing the same:

		APPROPRIATED
Park Donation Fund 271-		
Unrestricted	271-001-200	\$ 500.00
Senior Center Unrestricted	271-002-200	\$ 6,706.36
Trails	271-003-300	\$ 1,069.79
Scholarship	271-005-200	\$ 562.35
Fall Festival	271-006-200	\$ 1,000.00
Earth Day	271-010-200	\$ 500.00
Skate park	271-013-300	\$ 103.36
Walk A Hound	271-019-200	\$ 25.00
Sunscreen	271-023-200	\$ 66.14
Ampitheater Project	271-024-400	\$ 25,000.00
Total Fund 271		\$ 35,533.00
<b>Donation Fund-217</b>		
Police Unrestricted	217-002-200	\$ 34.80
Fire Unrestricted	217-003-200	\$ 880.04
Cemetery-Restricted	217-007-200	\$ 9.16
Tree Board	217-011-200	\$ 3,976.06
JCCF Kuji	217-012-300	\$ 3,285.36
Francis Melton Memorial	217-013-300	\$25,693.19
National Night Out	217-016-200	\$ 1,291.24
Cemetery-Unrestricted	217-018-200	\$ 1,370.00

PD Drones	217-021-200	\$	2,272.00
Police Emergency Equp	217-023-200	\$	
Rule the Road	217-019-200	\$	222.27
Duke-Youngs Creek Mitigation & restoration	217-025-300	\$	23,334.00
Safe Haven Baby Box	217-027-300	\$	15,000.00
Total Fund 217		\$	77,965.00
Park Grants Fund 276			
Challenge Course	276-001-100	\$	29.83
Ethos Art Show	276-003-200	\$	2,934.44
PC Wireless	276-011-200	\$	1.99
Instructional Unit	276-004-100	\$	5.75
Fiesta Day	276-012-200	\$	2,146.51
AAC Computer Lab	276-005-200	\$	6.00
Trails	276-016-300	\$	501.41
AAC Upholstery & Stove	276-019-200	\$	421.07
Splash Pad	276-020-400	\$2	250,000.00
Total Fund 276		\$2	256,047.00
Local Law Enforcement Co	ontinuing Education Fund 233		
Supplies	233-001-200	\$	68,793.00
Services	233-001-300	\$	14,792.00
Total Fund 233		\$	83,585.00
Park/Rec Infrastructure In	provement Fund 454		
Capital	454-001-400	\$	126,502.00
Total Fund 454			126,502.00
Cemetery Trust Fund 274			
Supplies	274-001-200	\$	3,622.00
Total Fund 274		\$	3,622.00
		o ಕಾರ	,

## Fire Medic Fund 766

Supplies	766-001-200	\$ 17,944.00	
Services	766-001-300	\$ 1,000.00	
Total Fund 766		\$ 18,944.00	
Riverboat Wagering T	ax Rev 242		
Services	242-001-300	\$150,000.00	
Total Fund 242		\$150,000.00	
Police Forfeiture 277			
Local-Supplies	277-001-200	\$ 34,168.00	
Total Fund 277		\$ 34,168.00	
Introduced and Filed on	theday of	, 2021.	
DULY PASSED on this	day of	, 2021, by the Com	mon Council
		iana, having been passed by a vote of _	
Favor andC		_	
City of Franklin, Indiana Voting Affirmative:		ouncil: Voting Opposed:	
Kenneth Austin, Preside	nt	Kenneth Austin, President	-
Shawn Taylor, Vice-Pre	sident	Shawn Taylor, Vice-President	
Daniel J. Blankenship		Daniel J. Blankenship	
Robert D. Heuchan		Robert D. Heuchan	
Anne McGuinness		Anne McGuinness	
Chris Rynerson		Chris Rynerson	
Melissa Jones	<del></del>	Melissa Jones	

Jayne Rhoades		
City Clerk-Treasurer		
Presented by me to the Mayor of	f the City of Franklin for hi	s approval or veto pursuant to Inc
		, 2021 at
o'clock a.m./p.m.		
	Jayne Rhoades	
	City Clerk-Tre	
This ordinance having been pass	sed by the legislative body a	and presented to me [Approved by
and duly adopted, pursuant to In-	diana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(	(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana
and duly adopted, pursuant to In-	diana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(	(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana
and duly adopted, pursuant to Incode § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this	diana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(	(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana
and duly adopted, pursuant to Incode § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this	diana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)( day of	(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana, 2021 at
and duly adopted, pursuant to Incode § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this	diana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)( day of  Stephen Barne	(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana, 2021 at
and duly adopted, pursuant to Incode § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this	diana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)( day of	(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana, 2021 at
and duly adopted, pursuant to Incode § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this	diana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)( day of  Stephen Barne	(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana, 2021 at
and duly adopted, pursuant to Incode § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this o'clock a.m./p.m.	diana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)( day of  Stephen Barne	(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana, 2021 at
and duly adopted, pursuant to Inc Code § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this o'clock a.m./p.m.	diana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)( day of  Stephen Barne	(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana, 2021 at
and duly adopted, pursuant to Incode § 36-4-6-16(a)(2)], this o'clock a.m./p.m.	diana Code § 36-4-6-16(a)( day of  Stephen Barne	(1)] [Vetoed, pursuant to Indiana, 2021 at